

**BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET – THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2013
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET**

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4380 the day before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Jose Ruiz & Javier Liberato, Mi Tierra, LLC T/a Pollo Kampestre, 2201 W. Patapsco Avenue - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request to add live entertainment

Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inx. T/a trade name pending, 1213 Edmondson Avenue – Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License- Application to transfer ownership and location of a class “D” BWL license presently located at 214 W. Mulberry Street to 1213 Edmondson Avenue; request to add live entertainment

Suvannee Prammawat, Banthai, Inc. T/a Banthai Restaurant, 340 N. Charles Street – Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Richard Cohen-Contract Purchaser, 2002 Greenmount Avenue – Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Freddie Williams, Jr. & Frankie Senegal, N-Zone Bar and Grill, LLC, 6589-91 St. Helena Avenue – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership from secured creditor, requests for live entertainment and off-premises catering

Charles Gjerde, Carrie Podles & John Burke, Papi’s Tacos, LLC T/a Papi’s, 1703-05 Aliceanna Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership; request for outdoor table service

2:00 p.m. cases

Angela Henry & Rayon Gray, T/a trade name pending, 3602 W. Rogers Avenue – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application for a new Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring \$200,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Rajwant Kaur & Sumrit Deddechanukul, 1269 Washington, Inc. T/a Chris Liquor & Grill – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership

William Malkin & Eugene McDowell, Sushi Place II, LLC T/a The Sushi Place, 1400 Key Highway – Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership and

location of a Class “D” BWL license presently located at 1120 E. Fort Avenue to 1400 Key Highway; request for outdoor table service

Jose Luna, Casa Luna Sports Bar, Inc. T/a Casa Luna Sports Bar, 500 S. Lehigh Street – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.05(a) “No licensee shall permit any person to consume alcoholic beverages on the licensed premises during hours when such sales are prohibited by law” January 12, 2013 (Re: patrons observed consuming alcoholic beverages inside of establishment after 2 a.m.) and on February 23, 2013 (Re: patrons observed consuming alcoholic beverages inside of establishment after 2 a.m.) **Violation of Rule 4.18** “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or moral.” (Re: serving/selling and consumption of alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours on January 12, 2013 and February 23, 2013)

William & Donna Matricciani & Charles Divel, III, Weidog, LLC T/a Playbook, 6700 German Hill Road– Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Violation of Rule 4.05(a) “No licensee shall permit any person to consume alcoholic beverages on the licensed premises during hours when such sales are prohibited by law” March 23, 2013 (Re: patrons observed consuming alcoholic beverages inside of establishment after 2 a.m.) **Violation of Rule 4.18** “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or moral.” (Re: serving/selling and consumption of alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours on March 23, 2013)

Sheila Williams, G & S Williams, LLC T/a G & S Bar and Lounge, 322 N. Franklinton Road – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverage for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” (Re: alcoholic beverage sold to a 19 year old individual on April 23, 2013)

Violation of Rule 4.16 “No licensee shall allow his premises to be used for the purpose of possession, transfer or use of any narcotic drug” (Re: Execution of Search & Seizure Warrant recovered material commonly used for manufacturing and packaging illegal narcotics on May 10, 2013)

Violation of Rule 4.16 “No licensee shall allow his premises to be used for the purpose of possession, transfer or use of any narcotic drug” (Re: Narcotic transaction inside the licensed premises on May 2, 2013)

Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals.” (Re: Narcotics transaction was conducted inside the premises on May 2, 2013)

Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals.” (Re: Search & Seizure Warrant executed on May 10, 2013)

Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state of local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals.” (Re: Patron stabbed while inside licensed premises on October 13, 2012)

Violation of Rule 3.12 “Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community.” (Re: Patron stabbed while inside licensed premises on October 13, 2012)

Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state of local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet, or morals.” (Re: Four patrons stabbed while inside licensed premises on April 21, 2013)

Violation of Rule 3.12 “Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community.” (Re: Four patrons stabbed while inside licensed premises on April 21, 2013)

